1
Data sheet acquired from Harris Semiconductor
SCHS047C
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Copyright © 1999, Texas Instruments Incorporated
CD4051B, CD4052B, CD4053B
CMOS Analog Multiplexers/Demultiplexers
with Logic Level Conversion

• A/D and D/A Conversion
• Signal Gating
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
CD4051BF, CD4052BF,
CD4053BF
-55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
CD4051BE, CD4052BE,
CD4053BE
-55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
CD4051BM -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
August 1998 - Revised August 1999
[ /Title
(CD405
1B,
CD4052
B,
CD4053
B)
/Sub-
ject
(CMOS
Analog
Multi-
plex-
ers/Dem
ultiplex-
ers with
Logic
Level
Conver-
sion)
/Author
()
/Key-
words
(Harris
Semi-
conduc-
tor,
CD4000
2
Pinouts
CD4051B (PDIP, CERDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
CD4052B (PDIP, CERDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
CD4053B (PDIP, CERDIP)
TOP VIEW
14
15
16